North Greenbush Fire District No. 1

P.O. Box 3 Wynantskill, New York 12198

District Offices: 350 North Greenbush Road, Troy, NY Phone: (518) 283-5506 Fax: (518) 283-0690 www.ngfd.org

NOTICE OF OCTOBER MEETINGS

OCTOBER MONTHLY MEETING RESCHEDULED AND OCTOBER BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners will be holding a Public Hearing regarding the 2024 proposed budget on Monday, October 16, 2023, which will convene at 6:45 PM. The October Monthly Meeting will convene immediate after the October Budget Public Hearing. The scheduled meetings will be held at the Fire District offices, located at 350 North Greenbush Road, North Greenbush, NY.

Sean Kerwin Fire District Secretary North Greenbush Fire District No. 1